Fax No.0326-2221027 Telegrams: "MINES" Tel: PBX Nos.2221005-09



भारत सरकार Govt. of India श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय Ministry of Labour & Employment खान सुरक्षा महानिदेशालय Directorate-General of Mines Safety



No.N-12015/1/2011/SOMA/1282-1296

hanbad, dated the 29.07.2011

To

DGMS Website < www.dgmsindia.in >

Subject: Extension of time for submission of application form for National Safety Awards(Mines) – 2010

Sir,

The last date for submission of Application Form for National Safety Awards (Mines) for the contest year 2010 was 29.07.2011.

In order to get more response and active participation it has been decided to extend the last date for submission of completed application from 29.07.2011 to 29.08.2011. You are requested to take needful action so that maximum number of mines under your control are motivated to participate.

Soliciting your full cooperation.

Yours faithfully,

(C.B. Prasad)

Member Secretary,

29, 7, 2011

National Safety Awards (Mines) Committee &

Acting Director of Mines Safety (SOMA)

Click here for Application Form



DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF MINES SAFETY MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

National Safety Awards (Mines), 2010

In recognition of good safety performance in the mines covered under the Mines Act, 1952 Government of India, the Ministry of Labour and Employment have instituted National Safety Awards(Mines). These prestigious awards in the field of accident prevention in Coal, Metalliferous and Oil mines are being presented to the mines every year since 1984 in two categories-

- i) Longest Accident Free Period and
- ii) Lowest Injury Frequency Rate.

Applications in the prescribed Form are hereby invited from all Owner/Agent/ Manager of mines coming under the purview of Mines Act, 1952, for these awards for the contest year 2010.

The Form may be obtained by post by sending a self-addressed envelope affixed with postal stamp of Rs. 50/- only to the Member-Secretary, NSA Committee and Director of Mines Safety (SOMA), DGMS, Dhanbad – 826001 (Jharkhand). The Form may also be had from any of the DGMS offices and can also be down loaded from DGMS website, www.dgmsindia.in

Filled-in applications along with crossed Indian Postal Order (s) / Demand Draft of Rs.100.00 drawn in favour of Administrative Officer / Drawing & Disbursing Officer, DGMS(HQ) and payable at Dhanbad should reach to Member Secretary, NSA (Mines) Committee & Director of Mines Safety (SOMA), DGMS, Dhanbad–826001(Jharkhand), latest by **29**th **July, 2011** or within one month of date of publication in the National Newspaper, whichever is later. Delay in postal service will not be entertained.

Please visit DGMS website www.dgmsindia.in for details.

Director General of Mines Safety & Chairman, National Safety Awards (Mines) Committee

Click here for Application Form